Procurement Description

Date:

Procurement Reference No

) 4284 81) 447700 () pr@icpb.org.na
4 gy

CENTRAL
l PROCUREMENT

Y
*'CPBN

......... Procuring with Integrity -

PO B 23850 | ) Erf BY61, Juflus Nyarars Street Windhosk, Namibla

" Wew.Cpb.arg.NA. 8)

PART A
NOTICE FOR SELECTION OF PROCUREMENT AWARD
(Section 55 (4) of the Act)
(Regulation 38(1))

Anti-Retroviral (ARVs) Products
: 03 August 2023

: GIONB/CPBN-01/2022

Contract Duration

: Twelve (12) months

: Procurement of Supply and Delivery of

The Notice for Selection of Procurement Award is awarded as indicated in the Table 1 Below:

Proposed Award
Product| Bidder's No Name | Amount quoted Arithmetically Error/ Amount (N$)
Iitem No. N$ Inclusive Corrected Amount Difference (N$) (Inclusive VAT)
(VAT) quoted N$ Inclusive
| (VAT)
Element Medical
1 Supplies (Pty) Ltd 585,000.00 585,000.00 0.00 585,000.00
2 Hoodia Pharm a (Pty)
Ltd JV Galen Supplies | 9,072,000.00 9,072,000.00 0.00 9,072,000.00
CC
3 Element Medical
Supplies (Pty) Ltd 7,696,000.00 7,696,000.00 0.00 7,696,000.00 |
Supremo
4 [Phamaceuticals (PY) | - 4,293,900.00 4,293,900.00 0.00 4,293,900.00
R Africure -
5 | armacedticals (PY) | 503,40.00 503,240.00 0.00 503,240.00
\Windhoek Medical 0.00
6 Solutions (Pty) Ltd 9,389,800.00 9,389,800.00 ' 9,389,800.00
\Windhoek Medical
7 Solutions (Pty) Ltd 49,590,000.00 49,590,000.00 0.00 49,590,000.00
8 Element Medical
Supplies (Pty) Ltd 2,546,852.00 2,546,852.00 0.00 2,546,852.00
Windhoek Medical
9 Solutions (Pty) Ltd 4,560,000.00 4,560,000.00 0.00 4,560,000.00
\Windhoek Medical
10  [Solutions (Pty) Ltd 149,568,000.00 149,568,000.00 0.00 149,568,000.00
11 Element Medical
Supplies (Pty) Ltd 61,285.00 61,285.00 0.00 61,285.00
12 |Cospharm Investment
(Pty) Ltd 273,126.00 273,120.00 6.00 273,120.00
13  [Element Medical
Supplies (Pty) Ltd 245,280.00 245,280.00 0.00 245,280.00

MEMBERS OF THE BOARD: Mr A. Ngavetene (Chairperson), Ms J. 1Garus-Oas, Ms E. Nghiidipaa, Ms H. Herman, Mr O. Nangolo, Mr E.
Shilongo, Mr M. Kambulu, Ms M. Shiimi, Ms L. Kazetjikuria, Ms E. Shiponeni (Corporate Governance Practitioner)



Proposed Award

Supplies (Pty) Ltd

Product| Bidder's No Name | Amount quoted Arithmetically Error/ Amount (N$)
Item No. N$ Inclusive Corrected Amount Difference (N$) {Inclusive VAT)
(VAT) quoted N$ Inclusive

(VAT)
Element Medical
| 14  [Supplies (Pty) Ltd 452,100.00 452,100.00 0.00 452,100.00
ICospharm Investment
15 |(Pty) Ltd 15,116,000.00 15,116,000.00 0.00 15,116,000.00
16 [Supremo
Pharmaceuticals (Pty) 110,088.00 110,088.00 0.00 110,088.00
Ltd
18  |[Element Medical
|Supplies (Pty) Ltd 153,750.00 153,750.00 0.00 153,75%0
19  [Element Medical
Supplies (Pty) Ltd 368,350.00 368,350.00 0.00 368,350.00
\Windhoek Medical
20  [Solutions (Pty) Ltd 6,195,738.69 6,195,738.69 0.00 6,195,738.69
21 |New Med
Pharmaceutical (- 25.25)
Wholesalers (Pty) Ltd 492,125.25 492,100.00 i 492,100.00
22  |Element Medical
Supplies (Pty) Ltd 197,824.00 197,824.00 0.00 197,824.00
23  [Supremo
Fharmacedticals (P) | 3,082,920.00 3,082,920.00 0.00 3,082,920.00
24  |Africure
Pharmaceuticals 219,592.50 219,592.50 0.00 219,592.50
Namibia (Pty) Ltd
€5 | ementiiodics 1,001,160.00 1,001,160.00 0.00 1,001,160.00

a) Kindly note that, in terms of Section 55 of the Public Procurement Act, 15 of 2015 (PPA),
as amended, and Regulation 38(1) of the Public Procurement Regulations, you have been
selected for the award of this procurement contract referred to herein.

b) Further note that in the absence of any application(s) for reconsideration in terms of section
55(4A) of the Public Procurement Act, as amended, by any of the unsuccessful bidder(s)
to the Central Procurement Board of Namibia (CPBN) within the 7-days standstill period
from the date of receipt of this notice, the Accounting Officer will award this contract to you
in terms of section 55(5) of the same Act.

c) The standstill period referred to in paragraph (b) starts on 04 August 2023 at 08H00 AM

and ends on 14 August 2023 at 17H00 PM (Namibian Time).

d) Any application(s) for reconsideration referred to in paragraph (b) above, should be
forwarded to the following electronic mail address: legal@cpb.org.na.

Page 2 of 4



PART B
NOTICE TO THE BIDDERS NOT SELECTED FOR AWARD

Bidder Name Of Bidder Not Selected for

No. Award el

Lifestyle Pharmaceuticals Wholesaler Gareth Park No. 2 Tv Moore Street

12 (PTY)LTD Windhoek

Plot No.564/ A/22 Road No. 92

16 Mylan Laboratories Jubileehills India

3 Okaale Pharmaceutical(Pty) Ltd ERF 6286 Extension 23,0ndangwa

11 Adesso Healthcare Supply CC 13 Square Park Heben Street

Maxwell Park, Maxwell Street Unit 5
Eros Windhoek |

15 Corances Investments(Pty) Ltd

(@)

(b)

(c)

(d)

(e)

The price offered by the bidder referred to in PART A are amounts as indicated in this
notice.

The criteria used to select the award of the bidder(s) referred to in paragraph (a) is set
out in the bidding document reference number: G/ONB/CPBN-01/2022.

Further note that in the absence of any application(s) for reconsideration in terms of
section 55(4A) of the Public Procurement Act, as amended, by any of the unsuccessful
bidder(s) to the Central Procurement Board of Namibia (CPBN) within the 7-days standstill
period from the date of receipt of this notice, the Accounting Officer will award this contract
to the successful bidders in terms of section 55(5) of the same Act.

The standstill period referred to in paragraph (c) starts on 04 August 2023 at 08H00 AM
and ends on 14 August 2023 at 17H00 PM (Namibian Time).

Any application(s) for reconsideration referred to in paragraph (c) above, shouid be
forwarded to the following electronic mail address: legal@cpb.org.na.

e~

A. Ngavetene
Chairperson

Page 3 of 4



